granted to the Directors at the special general meeting of the Company held on 29 November 2007. As at

the date of this announcement, no Shares have been issued under such general mandate.

EFFECT ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF CONVERSION
Based on the initial Conversion Price of HK$19.28 per Share and assuming full conversion of the Bonds

(including the Optional Bonds), the Bonds (including the Optional Bonds) will be convertible into

157,511,047 Shares (subject to adjustment), representing approximately 9.9% of the issued share capital

of the Company as at the date of this announcement and approximately 9.0% of the issued share capital

of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Conversion Shares.

The following table summarises the potential effects on the shareholding structure of the Company as a

result of the Bonds Issue (by reference to current shareholdings):

Existing (as at the date of this
announcement)

Assuming the Bonds (including the
Optional Bonds) are fully converted
into Shares at the initial Conversion

Price of HK$19.28 each

Shareholder No. of Shares

% of issued share
capital of the

Company No. of Shares

% of enlarged
share capital of

the Company

JP Morgan Chase & Co.

(Note 1)
142,489,728 9.00% 142,489,728 8.18%

BNP Paribas Jersey Trust

Corporation Limited

(Note 2)

88,360,847 5.58% 88,360,847 5.07%

Public Shareholders 1,353,029,534 85.42% 1,353,029,534 77.70%

Bondholders – – 157,511,047 9.05%

Total 1,583,880,109  100% 1,741,391,156  100%

11

Notes:

1. The Shares held by J.P. Morgan Chase & Co. are held in the capacities as beneficial owner (relating to 827,000 Shares),

investment manager (relating to 97,596,000 Shares) and custodian corporation/approved lending agent (relating to

44,066,728 Shares).

 All the interests stated above represent long positions, no short positions were recorded in the register maintained under

Section 336 of the Securities and Future Ordinance as at 30 November 2007.

2. The Shares held by BNP Paribas Jersey Trust Corporation Limited are held in the capacity of a trustee for discretionary